



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAC.APP. 524/2023, CM APPL. 61071/2023**

SUSHILA

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Nagendra Kasana, Mr.
Vishal Khari and Mr. Aditya
Sharma, Advs.

versus

SHRIRAM GENERAL INSURANCE COMPNAY LIMITED

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Yasharth Kant, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DHARMESH SHARMA

ORDER

14.02.2024

%

1. Notice of the present appeal has been served upon the respondent/Insurance Company.
2. As requested, let a complete set of paper book (soft copy and hard copy) be supplied to the learned counsel for the respondent/Insurance Company within four weeks from today.
3. The digitized TCR is awaited. Let the same be summoned before the next date of hearing.
4. Re-notify for final hearing on 07.08.2024.

DHARMESH SHARMA, J.

FEBRUARY 14, 2024/ck