



\$~A-59

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAC.APP. 524/2023**

**SUSHILA**

**.....Appellant**

Through: Mr.Nagendra Kasana, Ms.Anjana  
Kasana, Mr.Sandeep Singh and  
Ms.Shivali Bidhuri, Advocates

versus

**SHRIRAM GENERAL INSURANCE COMPNAY LIMITED**

**.....Respondent**

Through: Mr.Kshitij Mittal, Mr.Yasharth Kant  
and Mohammad Mustafa, Advocates  
for R-1/insurance company

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH**

**ORDER**

**%**

**07.08.2024**

**CM APPL. 61071/2023 (Delay)**

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of non-applicant/respondent  
prays for and is granted four weeks' time to file reply. Rejoinder, thereto if  
any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

List on 18<sup>th</sup> November, 2024.

**CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J**

**AUGUST 7, 2024**

**Dy/ryp**

*Click here to check corrigendum, if any*