



\$~41

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAC.APP. 524/2023 & CM APPL. 61071/2023**

SUSHILA

.....Appellant

Through: None.

versus

**SHRIRAM GENERAL INSURANCE COMPNAY
LIMITED**

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Yasharth Kant, Mr. Suryaansh
Ksyhan Rozdan, Ms. Sonal Kushurah
and Mr. Abhaas Upananyu,
Advocates
Mohd. Mustafa, Advocate for R-1.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

18.11.2024

%

1. No one has appeared on behalf of the appellant when the matter was called out.
2. In the interest of justice, adverse orders are deferred.
3. List before Roster Bench on 07.03.2025.

SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

NOVEMBER 18, 2024/zp

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)