



\$~26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAC.APP. 524/2023 & CM APPL. 61071/2023**

SUSHILA

.....Appellant

Through: **None.**

versus

**SHRIRAM GENERAL INSURANCE
COMPANY LIMITED**

.....Respondent

Through: **Mr. Yasharth Kant, Mr.
Suryaansh Kishan Razdan
and Ms. Sonal Kushwah,
Advocates.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

07.03.2025

1. None appears on behalf of the appellant.
2. None had appeared on behalf of the appellant on the last date of hearing i.e., 18.11.2024.
3. It seems the appellant is not interested in pursuing the present appeal.
4. The appeal is dismissed for non-prosecution. Pending application also stands disposed of.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

MARCH 7, 2025

DV