



\$~44

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ **MAC.APP. 524/2023**

SUSHILA

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Adv. [appearance not given]

versus

SHRIRAM GENERAL INSURANCE COMPNAY LIMITED

.....Respondent

Through:

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE TARA VITASTA GANJU**

**ORDER**

% **04.04.2025**

**CM Appl.19903/2025***[Exemption from filing certified copies]*

1. Allowed, subject to just exceptions.
2. The Application stands disposed of.

**CM Appl.19902/2025***[Seeking restoration]*

3. This is an Application filed on behalf of Applicant/Appellant seeking restoration of the present Appeal which was dismissed in default by order dated 07.03.2025.
4. After some arguments, learned Counsel for the Applicant/Appellant seeks permission of the Court to withdraw the present Application with liberty to file an appropriate Application in accordance with law.
5. The Application stands disposed of with liberty as aforesaid.

**TARA VITASTA GANJU, J**

**APRIL 4, 2025/r**

*Click here to check corrigendum, if any*