



\$~93

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAC.APP. 524/2023**

SUSHILA

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Nagendra Kasana, Advocate.

versus

SHRIRAM GENERAL INSURANCE COMPNAY LIMITED

.....Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE TARA VITASTA GANJU

ORDER

%

24.04.2025

CM APPL. 23989/2025 [Exemption from filing certified copies]

1. Allowed, subject to just exceptions.
2. The Application stands disposed of.

CM APPL. 23988/2025 [Delay in filing restoration]

3. This is an Application seeking condonation of delay of 10 days in filing the Application for restoration.
4. Since a restoration application was previously filed and had to be withdrawn, the delay is condoned.
5. The Application stands disposed of.

CM APPL. 23987/2025 [Restoration]

6. This is an Application seeking restoration of the present Appeal.
7. Issue Notice.
- 7.1 On steps being taken, let Notice be served on the Respondent via all



modes.

8. Reply be filed within a period of four weeks.
- 8.1 Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.
9. List before the Registrar on 19.08.2025.

TARA VITASTA GANJU, J

APRIL 24, 2025/pa

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)