



\$~56

* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+ MAC.APP. 524/2023

SUSHILA

.....Appellant

Through: None.

versus

SHRIRAM GENERAL INSURANCE COMPNAY LIMITED

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Yasharth Kant, Adv.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA

ORDER

% **06.07.2026**

CM MNo. 40854/2026 (for adoption of reply filed by respondent)

Notice of the application be issued to the non-applicants to be served by all permissible modes on filing of PF within four weeks.

Renotify on 06.08.2026.

**BHAWANI SHARMA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

JULY 6, 2026/yo