



\$~34

* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI
CNR No. DLHC010475122023
+ MAC.APP. 524/2023
SUSHILA

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Nagendra Kasana, Adv.

versus

SHRIRAM GENERAL INSURANCE COMPNAY LIMITED

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Yasharth Kant, Adv.

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SANDEEP GUPTA

ORDER

06.08.2026

%

File is placed before this Court vide order dated 24.04.2025 for completion of service and pleadings.

As per office note, proof of cost of Rs. 1,000/- has not been filed. Let the proof of cost be filed in terms of order dated 27.04.2026 before the next date of hearing.

Learned counsel for appellant submits that he does not wish to file rejoinder.

Renotify on 21.09.2026.

CM MNo. 40854/2026 (for adoption of reply filed by respondent)

Matter is pending for service of non-applicants.

However, learned counsel for appellant enters appearance and accepts notice. He submits that he has no objection if the application is allowed.

Renotify on 21.09.2026.

SANDEEP GUPTA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

AUGUST 6, 2026/yo